UNOFFICIAL CC

When recorded Mail to: Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

1109703020 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/07/2011 10:58 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #:5303964851

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA the holder of a certain mortgage executed by MIKE BECKER AND NICOLE BUCKLEY bearing the date of 09/01/2006, recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of titles of COOK County, in the State of Illinois in Book Page as Document Number 0625826176, hereby authorizes the Recorder to discharge same of record.

To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Known as:3300 W IRVING PK RD UNIT J2, CHIC/GO. IL 60618 PIN# 13-14-429-043-0000

Dated 03/29/2011

By:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

KIM GOEL'Z VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

0/0/4/5 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/29/2011 by KIM GOELZ, the VICE PP CIDENT of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, on behalf of said corporation.

DHURATÁ DOKO

Notary Public/Commission expires: 12/05/2014

My Commission EE046474 Expires 12/05/2014

Notary Public State of Florida

Dhurata Doko

Prepared by: E. Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

form1/SPOIL1_CHAS6

CHAS6 13990204 _8 WAMU CJ3016708

13990204

1109703020 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

012_5303964851_068 (1574x946x2 tiff)

Exhibit "A"

FILE NO.: 2069826

PARCEL 1:

UNIT J-2 AND G-47 IN THE IRVING PLACE CCNDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

LOTS 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, AND 32 IN BLOCK 8 I'V WILLIAM H. CONDON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCY COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0624031011, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PIN#: 13-14-429-043-0000 (AFFECTS THE UNDERLYING LAND AND OTHER PROPERTY)

"MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL FOTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THIS DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM."

"THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONFITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN."